Models
(White Case)
Screen Diag.
& Aspec
Ratio
Overall L
with Bracket
(A)
View W
(A1)
End Cap
Screw Hole
Distance
(A2)
Overall L
without
Bracket
(A3)
 ceiling
bracket
hole
distance
(A4)
Screen
W (A5)
Weight
Bar L
(A6)
L/R
black
maskin
g (A7)
Overall H
with ceiling
Bracket (B)
View
H(B1)
Screen
H(B2)
Top
black
masking
(B3)
Bottom
black
masking
(B4)
End cap
H with
bracket
(B5)
End cap
W with
ceiling
bracket
(C)
End
cap H
with
ceiling
bracket
Screen
Material to
Wall
Distance
(C2)
Weight
bar
diameter
(C3)
N.W
(KGS)
G.W
(KGS)
L W H
SKT84XHW-E12 84"(16:9) 2331 1860 2311 2285 1485 2060 2220 100 1519 1046 1411 305 60 100 102 108 35 23 11.85 14.74 2500 170 160
SKT84XHW-E24 84"(16:9) 2331 1860 2311 2285 1485 2060 2220 100 1824 1046 1716 610 60 100 102 108 35 23 11.50 14.90 2492 172 160
SKT100XHW-E12 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 1718 1245 1610 305 60 100 102 108 35 23 13.00 16.84 2850 170 160
SKT100XHW-E24 100"(16:9) 2686 2214 2666 2640 1840 2414 2575 100 2023 1245 1915 610 60 100 102 108 35 23 13.15 17.00 2857 172 161
SKT110XHW-E24 110"(16:9) 2951 2435 2931 2905 2105 2675 2840 120 2148 1370 2040 610 60 100 102 108 35 23 16.60 19.52 3108 170 160
SKT120XHW-E20 120"(16:9) 3171 2657 3151 3125 2325 2897 3060 120 2170 1494 2062 508 60 100 102 108 35 23 16.54 20.84 3310 170 160
SKT135XHW-E6 135"(16:9) 3541 2989 3521 3495 2695 3229 3430 120 2001 1681 1893 152 60 100 102 108 35 23 17.36 21.80 3700 170 160
SKT100XVW-E10 100"(4:3) 2499 2032 2479 2453 1653 2272 2388 120 1946 1524 1838 254 60 100 102 108 35 23 13.60 17.56 2605 170 160
SKT120XVW-E9 120"(4:3) 2951 2438 2931 2905 2105 2678 2840 120 2226 1829 2118 229 60 100 102 108 35 23 16.68 20.74 3101 170 160
SKT106NXW-E12 106"(16:10) 2751 2283 2731 2705 1905 2483 2640 100 1900 1427 1792 305 60 100 102 108 35 23 13.40 17.20 2903 170 160
SKT120NXW-E12 120"(16:10) 3096 2585 3076 3050 2250 2825 2985 120 2088 1615 1980 305 60 100 102 108 35 23 17.36 21.50 3205 170 160
SKT135NXW-E4 135"(16:10) 3462 2908 3442 3416 2616 3148 3351 120 2087 1817 1979 102 60 100 102 108 35 23 17.76 22.20 3610 170 160
Packing dimensionUnit: mm
Elite Screens -Saker Tab-Tension Series Dimension Table
Models
(White Case)
Screen
Diag. &
Aspec
Ratio
Overall L
with
Bracket
(A)
View W
(A1)
End Cap
Screw
Hole
Distance
(A2)
Overall L
without
Bracket
(A3)
 ceiling
bracket
hole
distance
(A4)
Screen
W (A5)
Weight
Bar L
(A6)
L/R
black
masking
(A7)
Overall
H with
ceiling
Bracket
(B)
View
H(B1)
Screen
H(B2)
Top
black
masking
(B3)
Bottom
black
maskin
g (B4)
End
cap H
with
bracket
(B5)
End
cap W
with
ceiling
bracket
End
cap H
with
ceiling
bracket
Screen
Material
to Wall
Distanc
e (C2)
Weight
bar
diameter
(C3)
N.W
(KGS)
G.W
(KGS)
L W H
SKT135XHW2-E24 135" (16:9) 3557 2989 3521 3487 2687 3249 3427 130 2476 1681 2351 610 60 118 118 125 35 23 23.60 30.95 3620 215 200
SKT150XHW2-E6 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3541 3759 110 2205 1868 2080 152 60 118 118 125 35 23 24.38 33.10 3950 214 200
SKT150XHW2-E24 150" (16:9) 3889 3321 3853 3819 3019 3591 3759 135 2663 1868 2538 610 60 118 118 125 35 23 25.86 33.82 3961 214 210
SKT165XHW2-E6 165"(16:9) 4226 3653 4190 4156 3356 3893 4096 120 2392 2055 2267 152 60 118 118 125 35 23 27.95 36.05 4300 215 200
SKT165XHW2-E20 165"(16:9) 4226 3653 4190 4156 3356 3943 4096 145 2748 2055 2623 508 60 118 118 125 35 23 28.60 37.25 4300 215 200
SKT180XHW2-E6 180"(16:9) 4553 3985 4517 4483 3683 4245 4423 130 2579 2242 2454 152 60 118 118 125 35 23 30.10 38.85 4640 215 200
SKT180XHW2-E12 180"(16:9) 4553 3985 4517 4483 3683 4275 4423 145 2732 2242 2607 305 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135XVW2-E5 135" (4:3) 3341 2743 3305 3271 2471 2983 3211 120 2369 2057 2244 127 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135XVW2-E12 135" (4:3) 3341 2743 3305 3271 2471 3003 3211 130 2547 2057 2422 305 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135XVW2-E24 135" (4:3) 3341 2743 3305 3271 2471 3043 3211 150 2852 2057 2727 610 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150XVW2-E6 150" (4:3) 3616 3048 3580 3546 2746 3318 3486 135 2623 2286 2498 152 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135NXW2-E6 135" (16:10) 3476 2908 3440 3406 2606 3128 3346 110 2154 1817 2029 152 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135NXW2-E12 135" (16:10) 3476 2908 3440 3406 2606 3148 3346 120 2307 1817 2182 305 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT135NXW2-E24 135" (16:10) 3476 2908 3440 3406 2606 3178 3346 135 2612 1817 2487 610 60 118 118 125 35 23
SKT150NXW2-E6 150" (16:10) 3799 3231 3763 3729 2929 3471 3669 120 2356 2019 2231 152 60 118 118 125 35 23 24.52 33.00 3875 215 200
Elite Screens -Saker Tab-Tension Series Dimension Table
Unit: mm Packing dimension